RECOI

102835727

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Emprise, Inc.	Name: Active Agenda, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 937 N. Adler Ave.
X Corporation-State California	City: Clovis
Other	State: California
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country: USA Zip: 93611
Execution Date(s) September 7, 2004	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
X Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship USA
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Re. No. <u>2,</u> 482,941	Re. No. 2,482,941
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
ACTIVE AGENDA	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel F. Zahlis	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 937 N. Adler Ave.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Enclosed
City: Clovis	8. Payment Information:
State: California Zip: 93611	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (559) 299 - 0479	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (877) 471 - 8332	Authorized User Name
Email Address: dan@zahlis.com	
9. Signature: Signature	September 7, 2004 Date
Daniel F. Zahlis	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/14/2004 MGETACHE 0000001 2482941

40.00 DP



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

September 7, 2004

Assignment of Registration

MARK: ACTIVE AGENDA; Registration Number: 2,482,941

Registrant, Emprise, Inc., hereby assigns the aforementioned trademark registration to Active Agenda, Inc., a successor to Registrant's business. Active Agenda, Inc. is a newly formed corporation under the laws of the State of California and has been formed to succeed the business of Emprise, Inc.

This conveyance will act to transfer from Emprise, Inc., to Active Agenda, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in the aforementioned registered trademark ACTIVE AGENDA.

Please find the enclosed check to satisfy all associated Trademark Service Fees:

\$40.00 Recording trademark assignment, agreement or other paper, first mark per document.

anlo 9/7/04

(8521, 2.6(b)(6)

Daniel F. Zahlis

President, Emprise, Inc.

Authorized Representative, Conveying Party

RECORDED: 09/10/2004

937 N. Adler Ave. Clovis, CA 93611 (559) 299-0479 Daniel F Zahlis

President, Active Agenda, Inc.

Authorized Representative, Receiving Party

937 N. Adler Ave. Clovis, CA 93611 (559) 299-0479

937 North Adler Avenue • Clovis, California 93611 • Telephony: 209.299.8054 • Email: emprise@worldnet.att.net

TRADEMARK REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0246